WorldCourts™

Institution: Inter-American Commission on Human Rights

Title/Style of Cause: Anthony McLeod v. Jamaica

Doc. Type: Decision on Precautionary Measures

Dated: 2 October 2002

Citation: McLeod v. Jamaica, Inter-Am. C.H.R., OEA/Ser.L/V/II.117, doc. 1 rev. 1,

Ch. III, para. 66 (2002)

Terms of Use: Your use of this document constitutes your consent to the Terms and

Conditions found at www.worldcourts.com/index/eng/terms.htm

66. On October 2, 2002 the Commission authorized precautionary measures in favor of Anthony McLeod. According to the petition requesting the measures, Mr. McLeod was an inmate at St. Catherine Adult Correctional Center in Jamaica serving a life sentence and who suffered from a serious bleeding condition from a sensitive area of his body that caused him considerable pain and prevented him from sitting down or walk properly. The request also indicated that Mr. McLeod had complained several times to the prison authorities and that the prison doctor made several appointments for him to attend a hospital for an operation, but that state authorities failed to take him for these appointments or to otherwise provide him with assistance. According to the petition, Mr. McLeod's physical and mental state was deteriorating and he could not afford to pay for medical services to be performed at the prison. The Commission did not receive information indicating that the State had complied with the request for precautionary measures.